
5WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM

THEINDIANEXPRESS,WEDNESDAY,OCTOBER7,2020

Diu Municipal Council
Fort Road, Diu

Phone No. 02875-252126
Email: dmc-diu-dd@nic.in

E-Tender Notice No. 09/2020-2021/792
Dated : 06/10/2020

The M.E., DMC, Diu invites online item rate tender
for 02 works the tender for Construction of three
toilets at various locations at Diu. The tender
document is available on https://diu.gov.in and
http:www.diumunicipal.com. Last date of
online submission is 18.00 p.m. on 24/10/2020.

E-TENDER (ONLINE) NOTICE

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, SUNABEDA
e Procurement Notice for Road works

Identification No Online Tender/03/RWD-SBD/2020-21

Letter No. 3164 / Date: 01.10.2020

1. Name of the work : Road works Semiliguda, Pottangi, Nandapur, Laxmipur & Lamtaput block

2. Total Number of works : 05 nos

3. Estimated cost : From 100.00 to 195.00 lakhs

4. Class of Contractor : “A” & “B” Class

5. Period of Completion : 2 (Two) Calendar month

6. Other Details :-

Further details can be seen from the website www.tendersorissa.gov.in

O-435

Procurement Officer Bid Identification No. Availability of tender online for bidding Date & Time of opening of tender

From To Technical Financial

Executive Engineer, R.W. Division, Sunabeda Online Tender/03/RWD-SBD/2020-21 07.10.2020 at 11.00 Hours 16.10.2020 upto 17.00 Hours 17.10.2020 21.10.2020

Sd/-Executive Engineer, Rural Works Division: Sunabeda.

OIPR/25121/11/0003/2021

BRIEF e–TENDER NOTICE
Tender Notice No.: SAC/CMG / AC&MD / 03 / 39Acre / PFTF / 2020-21, Dated: 05.10.2020

On Behalf of the President of India, online item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works.

Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender
wizard and paying tender processing fee. The procedure for vender registration is displayed in the above web site.
Tender processing fees is payable to M/s. ITI Ltd. through E- gateway.
Interested tenderers may please refer Detailed Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) from website(s) www.isro.gov.in or
www.sac.gov.in & for further details and Purchase of tender documents visit www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO.
Tenderers may contact Mr. Sunil Patel (representative from M/s. ITI Ltd) at Mo. No. 9714881992 in case of difficulty.

Group Head, CMG

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA,
DEPARTMENT OF SPACE

CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE GROUP (CMG),
SPACE APPLICATIONS CENTRE (SAC),

JODHPUR TEKRA, AMBAWADI VISTAR P.O., AHMEDABAD – 380015
Ph. No: (079) 26914917 / 4929 / 4901, FAX No: (079) 26915853

Tender
No.

Title of Work Estimated
Cost put

to
tender

`

Period of
Completion

Period
during

which the
tender

document
can be

downloaded

Due date
and

time of
Submission

Earnest
Money
Deposit
(EMD)
`

03 Annual contract for the
operation of 2050TR capacity
central AC plant & 100TR
capacity VRF at PFTF Bldg. for
non-clean room & clean room
labs of class 10 to 1,00,000 at
39 acre New Land, Bopal,
Ahmedabad.

62.67
Lakhs

01
Year

From
07.10.2020
(10.00 hrs.)

to
19.10.2020
(17.00 hrs.)

21.10.2020
up to

17.00hrs.

1,25,340/-

TENDER NOTICE NO. 07/2020-21

Tender from the eligible and approved contractor registered in Road & Building department
on behalf of Governor of Gujarat for the following work are invited by the Executive Engineer,
Panchayat (R&B) Division, Tapi-Vyara, Jilla Seva Sadan, Block No-10, 1st Floor by E-
Tendering. The details of the E-Tender can be seen from the web site www.rnb.nprocure.com
and tender are to be submitted online.

Estimate Tender
No. Name of work Cost (Rs. Fee Category

in Lacs) EMD in Rs.

1 2 3 4 5

TPS Border Villages : 2019-20

1 Const. of Aganvadi School Room At Khabada-1 7.50 900 E-2 &
Ta. Uchchhal, Dist. Tapi 7500 Above

2 Const. of Aganvadi School Room At Babardhat, 7.50 900 E-2 &
Ta. Uchchhal, Dist. Tapi 7500 Above

3 Const. of Aganvadi School Room At Karod-2, 7.50 900 E-2 &
Ta. Uchchhal, Dist. Tapi 7500 Above

Sankalit Bal Vikas Yojana : 2019-20

4 Const. of sector Office Mahila and Bal Vikas At 13.00 900 E-2 &
Champavadi Ta. Vyara, Dist. Tapi 13000 Above

1. Online Submission Last Date:22/10/2020 time 18.00 hour.

2. Online Opening Date:23/10/2020 time 12:30 hour.

3. Submission on Tender Fee, EMD, & Other Document Scaning by Electronic format only.

4. Tender Fee & EMD, must be send By R.P.A.D. date of 02/01/2020.

5. Contractors should keep in mind the prevailing G.S.T. rates before Submiting prices.

6. Other terms, condition and rectification, Corrigendum shall be shown on above

Website.
Sd/-

Executive Engineer
Panchayat (R&B) Division

No.INF-Surat/676/2020 Tapi-Vyara

7 OCTOBER 2011

Sashastra Seema Bal fondly remembers and
cherishes the valiant contribution of brave hearts
Head Constable/GD Dharmeshwar Nath,
Constable/GD Praveen P, Constable/GD Dileesh
Chathuroli and Constable/ Driver Vivek Kumar
Yadav of 41Bn SSB who made the supreme
sacrifice while fighting bravely for the Nation in a
militant attack on this day in the year 2011 at
Dantewada, Chhattisgarh. Their gallant action will
continue to inspire us all.
We salute the sacrifice of our brave soldiers.

SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL

MARTYR OF CISF ON 07TH OCTOBER 2000

CISF proudly remembers the supreme sacrifice of

this brave-heart. On this day, he laid down his life

at the altar of duty while saving the lives of

employees of Vishakapatnam Steel Plant during

massive fire at Coal Chemical Plant. His courage

and bravery would remain an abiding source of

inspiration for the force. The force will remain

eternally indebted to him for his noble deed.

CONSTABLE

(DVR)

VIVEK KUMAR

YADAV

SI/FIRE M. K.

BALA SINGH

CISF UNIT VSP

VIZAG

CONSTABLE

(GD)

DILEESH

CHATHUROLI

CONSTABLE

(GD)

PRAVEEN P


S�A�L�U�T�E �T�H�E 
S�O�L�D�I�E	R

HEAD

CONSTABLE (GD)

DHARMESHWA

R NATH

Ahmedabad



| 3@¼û¼y¼¡¼¼y,  ù¼Æ†¼¡¼¼�,  t¼¼. 7 @¼¼ÌLh¼Ìù¼�, 2020 | ö¼ü¼‡¼¼½‡¬¼ü¼ÿ¼ @¼ÌL¬¼Š¼œÌ¬¼

½�hÌÿ¼¬¼™ @¼Ì¬¼¼Ì½¬¼@¼Ì£¼‡¼ @¼¼Ìö A½‡mü¼¼‡¼¼ @¼†ü¼P¼Š¼yÌ ù¼Â^ÌE KÆ½�ü¼‡¼‡¼Â Š¼¬¼ZyS¼Â
Š¼ÂhÂ@¼¼A
‡¼¡¼Â ½yÿ°Â, t¼¼. 6

½�hÌAÿ¼¬¼™ @¼Ì¬¼¼Ì½¬¼@¼Ì£¼‡¼
@¼¼Ìö A½‡mü¼¼ (@¼¼�@¼Ì@¼¼A)‡¼¼
@¼†ü¼P¼ Š¼yÌ @¼¼ P¼Ìw¼‡¼¼ Š¼Âp
@¼¼S¼Ì¡¼¼‡¼ @¼Ì¡¼¼ ½ù¼ Ì̂E KÆ½�ü¼‡¼‡¼Â
¡¼�r¼Â K�¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡¼Â \Ì.
@¼¼�@¼Ì@¼¼A‡¼¼ ¬¼Z[¼¼ÿ¼K û¼Zmº¼‡¼Â
ù¼ÌkK ¬¼ŠhÌûù¼� 30,2020‡¼¼
�¼Ì] û¼º¼Â °t¼Â t¼Ìû¼¼Z @¼ÌLdÂLü¼Æ½h¡¼
½m�ÌLh� @¼�½¡¼Zy ½û¼ÿ¼ ½ÿ¼½û¼hÌm‡¼¼
KÆÿ¼Â‡¼ ÿ¼¼ÿ¼ú¼¼A‡¼Â ¡¼�r¼Â
EŠ¼¼†ü¼P¼ t¼�ÂKÌ K�¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡¼Â \Ì.
KÆ½�ü¼‡¼ t¼Ìû¼‡¼¼Ì @¼†ü¼P¼ t¼�ÂKÌ‡¼¼Ì
K¼ü¼™ú¼¼� ù¼Â.@¼Ì¬¼.‡¼¼S¼Ì£¼ Š¼¼¬¼Ìx¼Â
¬¼Zú¼¼º¼£¼Ì. ]Ì @¼Ì¬¼¼Ì½¬¼@¼Ì£¼‡¼
@¼¬t¼Ât¡¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡ü¼ÆZ t¼Ì ¬¼û¼ü¼x¼Â
@¼Ìhÿ¼Ì KÌ Š¼Zy� ¡¼©¼™x¼Â t¼Ìû¼¼Z
@¼†ü¼P¼Š¼yÌ °t¼¼. @¼w¼Ì @¼Ì EŸ¼ÌQ¼‡¼Âü¼
\Ì KÌ, KÆ½�ü¼‡¼ ½�hÌAÿ¼ P¼Ìw¼û¼¼Z
û¼¼ÌQ¼�¼‡¼ÆZ ¬x¼¼‡¼ †¼�¼¡¼t¼¼ Š¼Âp
@¼¼S¼Ì¡¼¼‡¼ \Ì. t¼Ìû¼r¼Ì h¼Ah‡¼,

ö¼¬h›ÌK, ¬¼¼Ì‡¼¼h¼, t¼‡¼Â£K ]Ì¡¼Â ù¼œ¼‡m ½¡¼K¬¼¼¡¼¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼S¼ÿ¼ÆZ Š¼œy¼‡¼ K�Ìÿ¼ÆZ \Ì.

The New India Assurance Company Limited, Mumbai
Regd. & Head Office: 87, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

CIN No : L66000MH1919GOI000526, IRDA Reg No : 190

Tel: +91 22 22708263; Fax : +91 22 22652811

Email : investors@newindia.co.in; Web site : www.newindia.co.in

NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS OF THE 101st ANNUAL

GENERAL MEETING
NOTICE is hereby given that the 101st Annual General Meeting ("101st AGM") of the Company will be held
on Thursday, October 29, 2020 at 3.30 p.m. IST through Video Conferencing/Other Audio-Visual Means to
transact business, as set out in the Notice of the 101st AGM.

(i) The Company has sent the Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report
2019-20 on Tuesday, October 6 through electronic mode to those members whose email
addresses are registered with the Company/Depositories in accordance with the Ministry of
Corporate Affairs ("MCA") Circulars dated May 5th, 2020 read with circulars dated April 8th,
2020, April 13th, 2020 and May 5th, 2020 (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and
SEBI Circular dated May 12th, 2020. The Company has engaged the services of National
Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) for providing its members the facility of "remote
e-voting". The remote e-voting period commences at 9.00 a.m. on October 25th, 2020 and
ends at 5.00 p.m. on October 28th, 2020 (5:00 p.m. IST).

(ii) Electronic voting shall also be made available by use of remote e-Voting system for all those
Members who are present during the AGM through VC/OAVM but have not cast their votes
by availing the remote e-Voting facility. The remote e-Voting module during the AGM shall
be disabled by NSDL for voting, 15 minutes after the conclusion of the Meeting.

The cut-off date for determining the eligibility of the members for voting through remote
e-voting at the 101st AGM is Friday, October 23rd, 2020. Any person who acquires shares of the Company
and becomes a Member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice and holding shares as of the cut-off
date i.e. 23rd October, 2020, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at
evoting@nsdl.co.in

Members may note that notice of the AGM and Annual Report 2019-20 is also available on Company’s
web site www.newindia.co.in, web sites of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange
of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively. Members can attend and
participate in the AGM through Video Conferencing/ Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM) facility only. The
instructions for joining the AGM are provided in the Notice of the AGM. Members attending the AGM
through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under section 103 of the
Companies Act, 2013.

In case of any query relating to voting by electronic means, please refer to instructions for e-voting
annexed to the AGM Notice available on our web site www.newindia.co.in or www.evoting.nsdl.com.

If your email ID is already registered with the Company/Depository, login details for e-voting will be sent
on your registered email address. Members who have not yet registered their email addresses are
requested to register the same with their DPs in case the shares are held by them in electronic form and
with M/s Link Intime (India) Pvt Ltd in case the shares are held by them in physical form.

For any queries/grievances relating to e-voting, members are requested to contact Mr. Mahesh Masurkar,
Investor Relations, Link Intime India Private Limited, C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai -
400 083, Tel. No. +91 22 49186270, email id : rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in. Members can also contact Ms.
Pallavi Mhatre, Assistant Manager, 4th Floor, "A" Wing, Trade World, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati
Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai–400 013, Tel No 1800222080/+91 22 24994600, email id :
evoting@nsdl.co.in.

For THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Sd/-

JAYASHREE NAIR

COMPANY SECRETARY & CHIEF COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Place: Mumbai

Date: October 6th, 2020


